
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7115777

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (FOR DOT-OSEC)

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2020-07-0069

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 60,100.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA
MAXIMO
Admin. Officer III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-8900189
63-02-8900189
peles.maximo@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 17/07/2020

Last Updated / Time 16/07/2020 18:39 PM

Closing Date / Time 21/07/2020 14:00 PM

Description
 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

LOT 1 - Personal Protective Equipment (PPEs) Cover Up; 50 sets; Budget: PhP35,000.00
• Style: High Neck Isolation Gown
• Washable/Reusable
• Fluid resistant micro fiber
• Enclosure: Adjustable to fit small to large figure
• Finished with elastic hem in wrist
• Breathable
• Free size
• Inclusion: shoe cover
Note: With attached picture for reference. Please provide sample color/s for End-user's approval

LOT 2 - Face Masks with insert pockets; 50 sets; Budget: PhP7,500.00
• Washable/reusable
• With free three (3) pcs of filter pads
• Color and Design for approval of End-User

LOT 3 - Filter Pads (50pcs / box); 11 boxes; Budget: PhP6,600.00
• At least 3 ply
• With carbon filter

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


LOT 4 - Face Shield with Glass Frame; 25 pieces; Budget: PhP8,750.00
• Reusable
• Coverage: Full Face
• Material: PVC Acetate
• Color: Transparent
• Fluid Resistant
• Measurement: 10" X 7.75" X 25.4 cm. X 20 cm.
• With curved bottoms

LOT 5 - Disposable Gloves (100 pcs/box); 5 boxes; Budget: PhP2,250.00
• Latex
• Powdered free
• Size: Free Size (for end-user's approval)

TOTAL BUDGET: PhP60,100.00

NOTE:
Partial bids are allowed. All goods are grouped in lots. Bidders shall have the option of submitting a proposal on any
or all lots and evaluation and contract award will be undertaken on a per lot basis. Lots shall not be divided further
into sub-lots for the purpose of bidding, evaluation and contract award.

============================
============================

*

Other Information
NOTE: The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.

REQUIRED VALID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED:

1. Current Mayor’s / Business Permit/BIR Certificate of Registration (Individual)
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number or Platinum Membership
3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (to be submitted prior to award)

Kindly submit your quotation via email to: femaximo@tourism.gov.ph or taromanes@tourism.gov.ph or
jsfrancisco@tourism.gov.ph

Created by FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA MAXIMO

Date Created 16/07/2020

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2020  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

